Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc.		08/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenleaf Compaction, Inc.	
Street Address:	6225 N. 24th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite GL-100	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577061	GREENLEAF COMPACTION INC.
Registration Number:	3294011	HAMMER HEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)859-4000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

hinchsa@friedfrank.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sarah L. Hinchliff One New York Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara	
Signature: /sar	rah hinchliff/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0125

900089278

Date:	10/12/2007		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=greenleaf release 2#page1.tif			
source=greenleaf release 2#page2.tif			
source=greenleaf release 2#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August___, 2007, by **Merrill Lynch Capital**, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Agent ("**Agent**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and **Greenleaf Compaction, Inc.**, an Arizona corporation ("**Grantor**"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006 (the "**Assignment**"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "**Trademarks**") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2006, at Reel 3342, Frame 0498; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
 - (i) each Trademark and application for Trademark listed on <u>Schedule</u> I annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0127 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division

of Merrill Lynch Business Financial,

Services Inc., as Agent

By: S

Kathleen Ramirez

Title:

Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description

U.S. Registration No.

Date Registered

GREENLEAF

COMPACTION INC.

HAMMER HEAD

2,577,061

06/11/02

3,294,011

9/18/07

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application

U.S. Application No.

Date Applied

<u>Description</u>

None.

Trademark Release and Reassignment - Greenleaf Compaction

RECORDED: 10/12/2007

 $ffny03 \\ degovar \\ \\ 709357.2$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0129